

CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING

WHEN: 7:00 P.M. Tuesday, May 25, 2010

WHERE: Urbana City Building
City Council Chambers

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes March 23, 2010 Meeting Minutes
- IV. Petitions and Communications
- V. Staff Report
- VI. Old Business
- VII. New Business

A. HOME PROGRAM:

- An Ordinance Approving an Amendment to a Subrecipient Agreement Between the Urbana HOME Consortium and Habitat for Humanity of Champaign County (Homebuilder Blitz Program FY 2006-2007)
- A Resolution Certifying a Community Housing Development Organization for the Urbana HOME Consortium for FY 2010-2011 (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana)
- A Resolution Certifying a Community Housing Development Organization for the Urbana HOME Consortium For FY 2010-2011 (Ecological Construction Laboratory)
- An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana HOME Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana CHDO Operating FY 2010-2011)

• An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana HOME Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Ecological Construction Laboratory CHDO Operating FY 2010-2011)

B. CDBG PROGRAM:

- An Ordinance Approving an Amendment to a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (A Woman's Fund A Woman's Place, Project No. 0910-AAP-01)
- An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (A Woman's Fund – A Woman's Place, Project No. 1011-AAP-01)
- An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (*Prairie Homes Inc., Project No. 1011-AAP-02*)
- An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Mental Health Center of Champaign County – East Elm Street Apartments, Project No. 1011-AAP-03)
- An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Mental Health Center of Champaign County – Lincolnshire Group Home, Project No. 1011-AAP-04)

C. SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM:

- An Ordinance Approving a Supportive Housing Program Subrecipient Agreement Between the City of Urbana and A Woman's Fund
- An Ordinance Approving a Supportive Housing Program Subrecipient Agreement Between the City of Urbana and Center for Women in Transition
- An Ordinance Approving a Supportive Housing Program Subrecipient Agreement Between the City of Urbana and Salvation Army Services, Inc.

VIII. Adjournment